
































































���������

	
��

	��
�	��	�������������
 

 
April 9, 2009 MTS Doc. No. G0867.8-03 
 CIP 10940 (PC 50661) 
 
Mr. Howard Chercoe 
Director of System Integration 
Motorola, Inc. 
6450 Sequence Drive 
San Diego, CA 92121 
 
Dear Mr. Chercoe: 
 
Subject:  AMENDMENT NO. 8 TO MTS DOC. NO. G0867.0-03; CHANGE TO REGIONAL TRANSIT 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
 
This letter will serve as Amendment No. 8 to the above-referenced contract and in response to the 
Motorola cost proposals listed below.  These proposals have been evaluated and determined to be fair 
and reasonable.  MTS is processing this amendment to facilitate implementation and better meet the 
operational needs of the system and to deploy project components.  
 

Motorola Cost Proposal Amount 
Motorola Service Agreement -S00001010649 $737,846.52 
Total Amount of this Amendment  $737,846.52 
  

The following table lists the current value of the contract inclusive of previous amendments. 
 
Contract Value 

Contract Phases  Amount 
Initial Contract $19,176,856.00  
Amendment No. 1 $10,336.00  
Amendment No. 2 $678,384.00  
Amendment No. 3 $99,712.00  
Amendment No. 4 $119,461.50  
Amendment No. 5 $702,711.00  
Amendment No. 6 $0.00  
Amendment No. 7 $544,802.00  
Amendment No. 8 $737,846.52 
Contract Total  $22,070,109.02 
Paid to date ($20,393,815.50) 
Balance *$1,676,393.52  

 

 
MOTOROLA SHALL COMPLETE AMENDMENT NO. 8 WORK PER THE SERVICE AGREEMENTS 
AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER. 
 














































































































































